Re:

Attachment "A"

STATE OF CONNECTICUT,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
BUREAU OF REGULATORY SERVICES

Dana Belliveau, R.N. Petition No. 2000-1212-010-076
License No.: E52138

VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF LICENSE AFFIDAVIT

Dana Belliveau, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1.

2.

VOLSUR

I am over the age of majority and understand the obligations of an oath.
I make this affidavit on the basis of personal knuwledge.

I am licensed by the Department of Public Health (hereinafter "the Department”) to practice
registered nursing. I presently hold license number E52138.

I hereby voluntarily surrender my license to practice registered nursing in the State of
Connecticut.

I understand and agree that if [ seek a new license or to reinstate my license at any time in
the future, the allegations contained in Petition Number 2000-1212-010-076 shall be deemed
true. I further understand that any such application must be made to the Connecticut Board
of Examiners for Nursing (hereinafter “‘the Board”) and the Department, and that the Board
shall be a signatory to any order reinstating my license or granting me a new license.

I hereby waive any right to a hearing I may have regarding any request that my license be
reinstated or that a new license be issued and also waive any right that I may have to appeal
or otherwise challenge the disposition of any such request.

I understand and agree that this affidavit and the case file in Petition Number 2000-1212-
010-076 are public documents, and I am executing this affidavit in settlement of the
aliegations contained in the above-referenced petition.

I understand that this surrender of my license is a reportable event and is public information.

I understand that, upon execution of this document by the Departnent, the Department will
present this document to the Board and will move to withdraw the Statement of Charges in
Petition No. 2000-1212-012-076. I understand that this document is not effective unless and
until the Department has executed it, and the Board either grants the Department’s Motion to
Withdraw or the charges are dismissed.
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10. I understand that I have the right to consult with an attorney prior to signing this affidavit.

~
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Dana Belliveau

Subscribed and 'sworn to before me this day of /;-c [5 /2 2001.

Q’f‘”\ Y ']KZLL;L@é\.Q’C’SéJLU
Notary Public
Commissioner of Superior Court

A Ame

MY COMIESION EXFIRES JUNE 36, 250

Accepted: \<("ﬂ‘§-“d-) Q(N‘\‘\)&\QL '&\\ éb\\ O\

Kathleen Zarrel irector Date

Division of Hea stems Regulation

Mmccarthy/belliveau
volsur
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
BUREAU OF REGULATORY SERVICES

In re: Dana Belliveau, R.N. Petition No. 2000-1212-010-076

MOTION TO WITHDRAW STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Comes now the Department of Public Health (hereinafter "the Department") and hereby moves the
Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (hereinafter "the Board") for an Order granting this Motion to
Withdraw. As grounds for this Motioﬁ, the Department states that on February 12, 2001, respondent signed
a Voluntary Surrender of License Affidavit. A copy of respondent's A.fﬁdavit is attached hereto marked as
Attachment "A." The Department has accepted respondent's Affidavit and license.

In accordance with Section 19a-14-1 et seq. of the Public Health Code, if respondent applies for
reinstatement of her license at any time in the future, the Board shall determine whether or not such
application is granted and, if so, whether terms and conditions shall be imposed.

Respondent has voluntarily given up her right to practice as a registered nurse in Connecticut with the
Department's approval. For this reason, the Department believes that continued prosecution of this case is
unnecessary, and that it is in the interests of justice and administrative economy to terminate these

proceedings at this time.

Dated this Lo b day of February, 2001 at Hartford, Connecticut.

L b~

Stanlé)y K. Peck, Diréctor
Legal Office
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ORDER

The foregoing motion having been dul cgn_si\dgred by the Connecticut Connecticut Board of

Examiners for Nursing, it is heyeby GRANTED

S
Dated this gﬁ / day of February, 2001 at Wethersfield, Connecticut.

o 7A2

Conr?{cut Board offxanﬁg{ers for Nursing

Mccarthy/belliveau
motwwdrsoc
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
BUREAU OF REGULATORY SERVICES

1

In re: Dana Bellivean, RN Petition No. 2000-1212-010-076

SUMMARY SUSPENSION ORDER

WHEREAS, the affidavits, duly verified, allege facts which show violations of §20-99(b)(2) and (5) of
the Connecticut General Statutes, as amended, and which imperatively require emergency action in that
the public health, safety or welfare of the citizens of the State of Connecticut is in clear and immediate

danger; and,

Y

Pursuant to the authority of §4-182(c) and §19a-17(c), pending the hearing set for the 7

200/ ,
day of /65/?&/#/8/ 2000, at /YOS  awm

It is hereby ORDERED, by vote of the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (hereinafter “the
Board”) that license number E52138 of Dana Belliveau to practice registered nursing in the State of
Connecticut is summarily suspended pending a final determination by the Board regarding the

allegations contained in the Statement of Charges.

: ?m\//f’

Further it is hereby ordered by vote of the Board that et immediately surrender irs/her license
numberf 5’?"3&0 the Board, 410 Capitol Avenue, MS #13PHO, P.O. Box 340308, Hartford, CT 06134-

0308 upon notification of this Order.
Aoy e 77 aay ok
Dated at td, Connecticut this i ‘7 day o s QN lecer ey 2001

/AN LZ W/b

Com}lc7c¢ Bdard cyﬂaﬁr’if{fgl Nursing

Summary 6/98 11-6



Inre:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
BUREAU OF REGULATORY SEBVICES

Dana Belliveau, RN Petition No. 2000-1212-010-076

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Pursuant to the General Statutes of Connecticut, §§19a-10 and 19a-14, the Department of Public
Health (hereinafter "the Department") brings the following charges against Dana Belliveau:

Summary

Dana Belliveau of Killingworth (hereinafter "respondent”) is, and has been at all times
referenced in this Statement of Charges, the holder of Connecticut Registered Nurse
license number E52138.

Respondent’s license was issued on August 24, 1989.

Respondent entered into a Consent Order, Petition No. 990609-010-047 on September 15,
1999.

The Consent Order states that respondent shall not use alcohol in any form unless
prescribed by a licensed health care professional authorized to prescribe medications.

On October 27, 2000, November 20, 2000 and November 29, 2000 respondent tested
positive for alcohol.

The above described facts constitute grounds for disciplinary action pursuant to the
General Statutes of Connecticut, §20-99(b) including but not limited to:

a. §20-99 (b)(2); and/or
b. §20-99(b)(5).
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THEREFORE, the Department prays that:

The Board of Examiners for Nursing, as authorized in §§19a-17 and 20-99(b), revoke or
order other disciplinary action against the Registered Nurse license of Dana Belliveau as it

deems appropriate and consistent with law.

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut this ) ly '&L/ day of /Gmwm«ﬁ 2001

) ,}
/ {tibian il

Kathleen Zarrella, Djrector

Division of Healt stems Regulation
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